



Allergies

It is your responsibility to advise us of any known allergies to any ingredients that may be used in the chocolates. Our chocolates contain **dairy**, some contain alcohol (either as an ingredient or within an extract), certain flavours contain **nuts** and all are made in a kitchen that uses ingredients containing **gluten, soya, ground nuts, tree nuts, eggs, dairy** and **sesame** products. We do not have dedicated workspace and equipment for the preparation of nut-free chocolates so, whilst we take steps to minimize the risk of cross-contamination, we cannot guarantee that our chocolates do not contain nut traces.

Chocolate Truffle Flavour/Allergens

- o **Almond Praline** Cream, soya, almonds.
- o **Cognac** Cream, soya. Contains alcohol. May contain nuts.
- o **Lemon** Milk, cream, soya. May contain nuts.
- o **Marc de Champagne** Milk, cream, soya. Contains alcohol. May contain nuts.
- o **Pistachio Praline & Lime** Milk, cream, soya, pistachios.
- o **Sloe Gin** Cream, soya. Contains alcohol. May contain nuts.

